06-16-2003



TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PA

102474359

aments or copy thereof.

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): (If multiple assignors, list numerically) 6605 Name: NIHON DEMPA KOGYO CO., LTD. 1. Akihiro Nakamura Address: 21-2, Nishihara 1-chome, Shibuya-ku, 3. Kozo Ono 2. Kazuo Akaike 4. Takaaki Ishii Tokyo, Japan Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? Yes (X) No () Yes (X) No Nature of conveyance: Application number(s) or Patent number(s): (X) Assignment (X) Application(s) filed herewith Execution Date(s): All executed on 06/02/03 Merger Security Agreement Change of Name () Patent Application No.: () Other: Filing Date: () Execution Date: (If multiple assignors, list execution () Patent No .: dates in numerical order corresponding to numbers indicated in Issue Date: 1 above) All executed on 06/02/03 Additional numbers attached? () (X) Yes No Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40.00 concerning document should be mailed: (X) Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Daniel E. Altman Name: () KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP Customer No. 20,995 Internal Address: Fourteenth Floor Deposit account number: 11-1410 Street Address: 2040 Main Street City: Irvine State: CA ZIP: 92614 Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account. Attorney's Docket No.: WAKAB79.009AUS Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Statement and signature. 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Katsuhiro Arai June 6, 2003 Name of Person Signing Date Signature 43,315 8 Registration No. 00 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4 ŧ0. .0/2003 LWONDIM1 00000082 10456897 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 4.00 CH Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 H:\DOCS\KOA\KOA-7572.DOC 060503

REEL: 014163 FRAME: 0169

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS, #WE(1) Akihiro NAKAMURA					
a	Japanese citizen, residing at <u>c/o Nihon Dempa Kogyo Co., Ltd.,</u>					
	1275-2, Oaza Kamihirose, Sayama-shi, Saitama, Japan					
(2)	Kazuo AKAIKE ,					
a	Japanese citizen, residing at c/o Nihon Dempa Kogyo Co., Ltd.,					
	1275-2, Oaza Kamihirose, Sayama-shi, Saitama, Japan					
(3)	Kozo ONO ,					
a	Japanese citizen, residing at c/o Nihon Dempa Kogyo Co., Ltd.,					
	1275-2, Oaza Kamihirose, Sayama-shi, Saitama, Japan ,					
(4) _	Takaaki ISHII					
а	Japanese citizen, residing at c/o Nihon Dempa Kogyo Co., Ltd.,					
	1275-2, Oaza Kamihirose, Sayama-shi, Saitama, Japan					
(5)_						
a	citizen, residing at					
(6)						
a	citizen, residing at					
(7)						
a	citizen, residing at					
	.					
(8)	······································					
a	citizen, residing at					
hereinafter referred to as Assignor (collectively if more than one inventor is listed above), have invented certain new						
and useful improvements in PLL-CONTROLLED OSCILLATOR						
the specification of which:						

PATENT REEL: 014163 FRAME: 0170

	(a)	⊠	is attached hereto; or	
	(b)	ū	was filed onas App	olication
			Noor Express Mail No., as Applicati	on No. not
			yet known and wa	s amended
			on(if appl	licable); or
	(c)	a	was described and claimed in PCT International Application No.	
			filed on	
			and as amended under PCT Article 19 on	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
			(if any) and/or under PCT Article 34 on	(if any).
	AND W	HEREA	S, NIHON DEMPA KOGYO CO., LTD.	
(hereina	fter refe	rred to a	e of business at 21-2, Nishihara 1-chome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo as Assignee) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and tot to the United States of America, its territories and possessions.	
presents assigns, and und renewal and all hereby a	does he the entir der said s and cor reissues authorize provement.	ereby sell re right, to improve notinuation and extension and requite s and requites to Ass	hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, an l, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representitle, and interest in the United States of America, and its territories and possessments, and any Patent Applications in the United States of America and all as thereof, and all Patents of the United States of America which may be grant ensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions; and quests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue all signee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the territories.	tatives and sions in, to divisions, ted thereon d Assignor Patents for erms of this
proceed and gen	presentat ing, sign erally do	ives and all lawfu everythi	OR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in all papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all riging possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to tection for said improvements in the United States of America.	any legal htful oaths
	IN TES	TIMOÑY	Y WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its si	gnature.
This_2	<u>nd</u> day	of_Ju	ne ,2003 Akihiro Nakamura Signature of Akihiro NAKAMURA	
This_2	nd day	of_Ju	ne ,2003 Layur Akaike Signature of Kazuo AKAIKE	
This 2	nd day	of Ju	ne , 2003 Ko So Cono Signature of Kozo ONO	

PATENT REEL: 014163 FRAME: 0171

This_	2nd day of June	, 20 <u>03</u>	Takaaki Ishii Signature of Takaaki ISHII
This	day of	, 20	Signature of
This_	day of	, 20	Signature of
This_	day of	, 20	Signature of
This	day of	, 20	Signature of

PF-58

RECORDED: 06/06/2003